

No.PF.5(802)HR-I/2023 Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 30th January, 2025

OFFICE ORDER NO.35/2025

Mr. Sajid Hussain, SO (HR-II) will look after the work of DDO, Finance Division w.e.f. 27th January, 2025 during the leave period of the incumbent Officer.

2. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Muhammad Hayat)
Deputy Secretary (HR)

Distribution:-

- 1. PS to AFS(HRM).
- 2. PS to SJS (HRM).
- 3. DS (HR)/DS(B&A).
- 4. Officer concerned.
- 5. DDO, Finance Division.
- 6. Web Master, Finance Division.
- 7 Office Order file/Personal file.